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Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service
Certificate of Discharge of Property From Federal Tax Lien
(Sec. 6325(b)(2){A) of the infernal Revenue Code)

CLAIRE CASS

of 431 W. OAKDALE, APT 5D

City of CHICAGO

County of COOK

is indebted to the United States for unpaid internal revenue tax in the sum of Tw

SEVEN HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS AND 47/160

State of JLLINOIS

O HUNDRED SIXTY NINE THOUSAND

as evidenced by:

—

Dollars (§ 269,712.47 )

Notice of Federal
Tax Lien
Serial Number

(a)

Rec(rding information

)

Date Recorded

{c)

Taxpayer Identification Number

(d)

Amount Shown on Lien

(&)

184094704

042190102

08/06/2004

343-40-0101

$138,057.69

200202304

0432711244

11/222004

343-40-0101

$131,654.78

—

A lien attaching to all the property of the taxpayer was filed to secure tiie ameunt owed. The notice of lien was filed

with the RECORDER OF DEEDS

for the COUNTY OF COOK

the

in accordance with the applicable provisisiis of law.

, and also with

The lien listed above is attached to certain property described as:

UNIT 5-D OAKDALE TOWERS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF : LOT ¢ AWWD'THE EAST 16-273
FEET OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK 2 IN GILBERT HUBBARD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE SOUTHEAS 1 1/4 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAZ MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.IN.: 14-28-118-045-1019
ADDRESS: 431 W. OAKDALE AVENUE, #5D CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60657
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(Use this space for continued description of property)

The Internal Revenue Service acknowledges receipt of NINTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX

DOLLARS AND 64/100 dollars ($ 98,956.64 ), the Internal Revenue Service discharges the above

described property from the lien. However, the lien remains in effect for all other property, or rights to property, to which

the lien is attached.

) Title Date
SB/SE Technical Setvice Manager - Advisory 8/16/2005

(NOTE: Certificat fof‘“f'icé\a\W by law to take acknowledgments is not essential to the validity of Discharge of

Signature

Federal Tax Lien. RewRul 971-2, C.B. 409.)
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